

Sessions Trial No –128/2025

CNR No. WBHW01-001992-2025

Present : Sri Abhijit Som

Sessions Judge, Howrah

JO Code- WB01127

Order No. 02

Dated 09.06.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons namely 1.Bappa Ruidas 2. Sunil Ruidas 3. Kanak Ruidas 4. Pradip Sardar 5. Minati Ruidas 6. Namita Sardar 7. Rupa Ruidas 8. Tumpa Ruidas 9. Debashish Sardar 10. Bharat Sardar 11. Mousumi Sardar 12. Gopal Sardar 13. Chinta Sardar 14. Prallad Sardar 15. Pratima Sardar and 16. Fuli Sardar.

Fourteen Accused persons namely Kanak Ruidas, Pradip Sardar, Minati Ruidas, Namita Sardar, Rupa Ruidas, Tumpa Ruidas, Debashish Sardar, Bharat Sardar, Mousumi Sardar, Gopal Sardar, Chinta Sardar, Prallad Sardar, Pratima Sardar and Fuli Sardar on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Two accused person namely Bappa Ruidas and Sunil Ruidas are absent by petition and prays for time.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the accused.

Considered.

Ld. P.P. in charge namely Sri Pranab Bodhak files his appointment letter to conduct the case. Let it be kept with the record.

Fix **09.07.2025** for appearance of all sixteen accused persons namely 1.Bappa Ruidas 2. Sunil Ruidas 3. Kanak Ruidas 4. Pradip Sardar 5. Minati Ruidas 6. Namita Sardar 7. Rupa Ruidas 8. Tumpa Ruidas 9. Debashish Sardar 10. Bharat Sardar 11. Mousumi Sardar 12. Gopal Sardar 13. Chinta Sardar 14. Prallad Sardar 15. Pratima Sardar and 16. Fuli Sardar positively.

D/C by me

S.J.

Sessions Judge, Howrah