

S T Case No.128 of 2025.

Order No.08 dated 10.03.26.

Today is fixed for appearance and charge.

Out of the sixteen accused persons on bail – fifteen accused persons namely (1) Bappa Ruidas (2) Sunil Ruidas (3) Kanak Ruidas (4) Pradip Sardar (5) Minati Ruidas (6) Namita Sardar (7) Rupa Ruidas (8) Tumpa Ruidas (9) Debashish Sardar (10) Mousumi Sardar (11) Fuli Sardar (12) Bharat Sardar (13) Pratima Sardar (14) Gopal Sardar (15) Prallad Sardar are present by filing two sets of hazira and accused (16) Chinta Sardar is absent by filing a petition praying time on the ground stated therein.

Ld PO has been transferred.

Ld ADJ, 3rd Court, Howrah is in charge. Local Bar takes Resolution for
“ Not to pass any adverse order.”

Case is adjourned.

Fix 11.05.2026 for appearance and charge.

D/C

ASJ

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.
In-Charge.